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Country/SAI 

 
 

Name 

 

Surname 

 

Position 

 

Contact information, e-mail 

 

Members of EUROSAI Task Force 

 

Azerbaijan 

Hesablama 

Palatasi 

 

 

1.  
Nazim 

 

Hasanov 

 

Auditor, Member of the 

Chamber 

n.hasanov@ach.gov.az 
99412 598-35-03 

2.  
Mubariz 

 

Husenguliyev 

 

Director of International 

Cooperation Department 

m.huseynquliyev@ach.gov.az 

99412 498-01-82 

 

Belarus 

The Committee 

of State Control 

3.  Fiodar Starastsenka 
Head of the department, 

State Control Committee 

kgk@mail.belpak.by 

+375 17 227 68 96 

+375 17 222 28 19 

Hungary 

Állami 

Számvevőszék 
4.  Istvan Szilas Auditor counsellor 

szilasi@asz.hu 

+36 1 456 8300 

Kazakhstan 

Есеп комитеті 

 

5.  Rustem Nurpeissov 

Deputy head of the Depart. 

of control over expenses of 

the republican budget 

nurpeisov@kazai.kz 

+77172 707020 

Moldova 

Curtea de 

Conturi 

6.  Victor Munteanu 
Deputy Director of the 

Audit Department 

v_munteanu@ccrm.md 

+373 22 266030 

 

 

 

 

Poland 

Supreme Audit 

Office 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7.  Marian Cichosz Vice-President of the NIK Marian.Cichosz@nik.gov.pl 

8.  Marek Chodkiewicz 
Director General of the 

NIK 
Marek.Chodkiewicz@nik.gov.pl 

9.  Piotr Miklis 
Director of the NIK 

Regional Branch in 

Wrocław 
Piotr.Miklis@nik.gov.pl 

10.  Zdzisław Poręba 
Deputy Director of the 

NIK Regional Branch in 

Wrocław 

Zdzislaw.Poreba@nik.gov.pl 

mailto:n.hasanov@ach.gov.az
mailto:m.huseynquliyev@ach.gov.az
mailto:kgk@mail.belpak.by
mailto:szilasi@asz.hu
http://www.esep.kz/?lang=kaz&mid=88
mailto:nurpeisov@kazai.kz
mailto:v_munteanu@ccrm.md
mailto:Marian.Cichosz@nik.gov.pl
mailto:Marek.Chodkiewicz@nik.gov.pl
mailto:Piotr.Miklis@nik.gov.pl
mailto:Zdzislaw.Poreba@nik.gov.pl


 

 

 

 

 

Poland 

Supreme Audit 

Office 

 

 

 

 

11.  Stefan Gados 
Deputy Director of the 

NIK Regional Branch in 

Rzeszów 

Stefan.Gados@nik.gov.pl 

12.  Józef Płoskonka 
Advisor to the NIK 

President 
Jozef.Ploskonka@nik.gov.pl 

13.  Andrzej Skupiński 
Advisor to the NIK 

Regional Branch in 

Wrocław 

Andrzej.Skupinski@nik.gov.pl 

14.  Przemysław Witek Public Audit Expert Przemyslaw.Witek@nik.gov.pl 

15.  Przemysław Dowgiało Public Audit Expert Przemyslaw.Dowgialo@nik.gov.pl 

16.  Agnieszka Zięba Clerk Agnieszka.Zieba@nik.gov.pl 

17.  Grzegorz Haber 
International Relations 

Officer 
Grzegorz.Haber@nik.gov.pl 

 

Russian 

Federation 

Счетная палата 
 

18.  Olga Davydova Deputy Head of Inspection 
kryuchkov@ach.gov.ru 

+7 499 246 89 31 

19.  Valeriy Kryuchkov 
Department for External 

Relation 

kryuchkov@ach.gov.ru 

+7 499 246 89 31 

Ukraine 

Рахункова 

палата України 

 

20.  Mariya Shulezhko 

Head controller and 

Director of the 

Agricultural Industry, 

Nature Protection and 

Emergencies Audit Depart. 

rp25@ac-rada.gov.ua 

+38 044 234 85 48 

21.  Denys Nikitin 
Head of the Nature 

Protection Section 

rp25@ac-rada.gov.ua 

+38 044 234-45-51 

22.  Taras Prytula 
Head of International 

Relations Department 

ptm@ac-rada.gov.ua 

+38 044 235-43-47 

23.  Gennadiy Shakh 

Head of the division of 

internal standards, 

analytics and development 

rp25@ac-rada.gov.ua 

+38 044 234-03-67 

 

24.  Artur Kryts 
International Relations 

Officer 

rp25@ac-rada.gov.ua 

+38 044 246-59-14 

Observers 

 

Italy 

Corte dei Conti 

 

25.  
Antonio 

 

Mezzera 

 

Counsellor 

 

ufficio.relazioni.internazionali@corteconti.it 

+39 06 38762799 

26.  Gemma Tramonte Counsellor 
ufficio.relazioni.internazionali@corteconti.it 

+39 06 38762799 

 

Norway 

Riksrevisjonen 

 

27.  Anne Fikkan Deputy Director General 
Anne.Fikkan@Riksrevisjonen.no 

+47 22241199 

mailto:Stefan.Gados@nik.gov.pl
mailto:Jozef.Ploskonka@nik.gov.pl
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Invited SAI 

Czech Republic 28.  Michaela Rosecka EUROSAI Goal Team 3 
Michaela.Rosecka@nku.cz 

+420 233 045 654 

Invited representatives of state authorities 

Poland 

29.  Adam  Zdziebło Deputy minister of regional development 

30.  Wojciech Adamski Vice-mayor of Wrocław 

31.  Janusz Zaleski Institut of meteorology and water management 

32.  Igor Chilimonczyk Deputy director of Ofice EURO-2012 
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